DATASHEET
LDD-1124
Hardware Version v1.62
The LDD-1124 is a current driver designed to precision-drive low-current laser diodes or other loads in continuous wave
applications. Featuring fully digital current and optional light power control, various safety features and comprehensive
communication interfaces, it offers a complete solution for low current continuous wave control. The device communicates
through various interfaces, provides an API for system integration and comes with a comprehensive GUI software for
seamless operation.

LDD-1124 - HW v1.62
4 ORDERING AND CONFIGURATION
4.1 LDD-1124 Ordering Information & Configuration
Example Configuration:
LDD-1124 (NA) FW2.33
Variant Name Requirement Description Options / Single choice
Photodiode Input Required Select the presence of the photodiode
input and the associated laser
power control feature. Default:
maximummeasurable photocurrent
4mA, reverse bias voltage 0V.
Options (0.5mA/1mA/2mA/4mA and
0V/3.3V/8.5V) can be specified in the
customer specific modifications.
NA, LPC
Firmware Version Optional Select a compatible firmware if you do
not want the latest version (default).
Check the relevant Software Release
Notes for details.
Example: FW2.33
Customer Specific Modifications Advanced Usually hardware modifications,
available only on demand and quote.
Empty, or example: CS3
Customer Specific Profile Advanced Preset parameters/configuration,
available only on demand and quote.
Empty, or example: 15
Hardware Version - For reference, specifies the hardware
version (latest by default, subject to
future change).
Example: HW1.62
Further customization can include digital lines for control, diagnosis and communication protocols. Please contact
Meerstetter Engineering GmbHwith your inquiry.
4.2 Ordering Confirmation Example
LDD-1124 (NA, HW1.62)
Firmware Version: FW2.33
String can additionally contain:
Profile: Default
LDD-1124 - HW v1.62
5 ALL MEERSTETTER ENGINEERING PRODUCTS
5.1 Meerstetter Engineering’s Product Compatibility
The Laser Diode Drivers and TEC Controllers fromMeerstetter have been developed to work along with each other. They
share the same platform bus, communication protocol and hardware architecture. See the following table for an overview
of the Laser Diode Drivers and TEC Controllers fromMeerstetter Engineering:
Model Output Description
Laser Diode Drivers
LDD-1321 0–1.5 A / 0–14 V CW, Add-on TEC Controller available
LDD-1301 0–20 A / 0.5–45 V 1 ms – CW
LDD-1303 0–20 A / 1–120 V 1 ms – CW
LDD-1137 0–75 A / 0–70 V 1 ms – CW
LDD-1124 0–1.5 A / 0–15 V CW, modulated modes
LDD-1121 0–15 A / 0–15 V 1 µs – CW, modulated, QCW and pulsed modes
LDD-1125 0–30 A / 0–27 V 1 µs – CW, modulated, QCW and pulsed modes
TEC Controllers
S
in
g